Filename: PMP8911REVA_Bom.xls
Variant: None
Generated: 4/8/2013 12:33:21 PM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
Universal input (85Vac - 265Vac), 54V/100W
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PMP8911 Any - -
C1 1 220uF CAP, AL, 220uF, 450V, +/-20%, TH Radial 10-35x25 LGX2W221MELC25 Nichicon
C2 1 0.1uF CAP, Film, 0.1uF, 275V, +/-20%, TH 17.5x5.5x12.5mm ECQ-U2A104ML Panasonic
C3 1 0.22uF CAP, Film, 0.22uF, 275V, +/-20%, TH 17.5x8x17.5mm ECQ-U2A224ML Panasonic
C5 1 0.1uF CAP, Film, 0.1uF, 400V, +/-10%, TH Radial 18.2x8.5x17.9 ECQ-E4104KF Panasonic
C6 1 1uF CAP, Film, 1uF, 450V, +/-10%, TH Radial 18.2x8.5x17.9 ECQ-E2W105KH Panasonic
C7, C8 2 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 300V, +/-20%, Y5U, Radial Disc
7.5mm, ls=7.5
Radial Disc 7.5mm,
ls=7.5
VY2102M29Y5UG63V7 Vishay-Bccomponents
C9, C10 2 0.022uF CAP CER 2200PF 300V 20% RADIAL CAPRD500W60D900
H1200
VY2222M35Y5US6UV5 Vishay-Bccomponents
C11 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM319R61E105KC36
D
MuRata
C12 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C0603C102J5GAC Kemet
C13, C17 2 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1C224K TDK
C14 1 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C474K4RACTU Kemet
C15 1 220pF CAP, CERM, 220pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805 08055A221JAT2A AVX
C16 1 18pF CAP, CERM, 18pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C0603C180J5GACTU Kemet
C18, C20 2 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61E105KA12
D
MuRata
C21, C101 2 330uF CAP ALUM 330UF 63V 20% RADIAL EEU-FR1J331B Used in BOM report Used in BOM report - -
C22, C23 2 4.7uF CAP, AL, 4.7uF, 63V, +/-20%, 3 ohm, SMD SMT Radial C EEE-FK1J4R7R Panasonic
C24 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C2012X7R2A104K TDK
C25 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-20%, C Series, 1206 1206 C3216X7R2A105M TDK
C26 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 500V, +/-10%, X7R, 1808 1808 VJ1808Y101KXEAT5Z Vishay-Vitramon
C27 1 0.022uF CAP, Film, 0.022uF, 1000V, +/-5%, TH Radial 9x15x8 B32612A0223J EPCOS Inc
C28, C36 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61C104KA88
D
MuRata
C30 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805 C2012C0G1H103J TDK
C31, C41,
C42, C44,
C45, C47,
C48, C50
8 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C104JAT2A AVX
C32 1 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 12063C474KAT2A AVX
C33 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C101KAT2A AVX
C34, C40 2 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C105K4PACTU Kemet
C35 1 3900pF CAP, CERM, 3900pF, 25V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1E392J TDK
C37 1 150pF CAP, CERM, 150pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H151JA01
D
MuRata
C38 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 250V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32DR72E104KW0
1L
MuRata
C39 1 22uF CAP, CERM, 22uF, 16V, +/-20%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR61C226ME15
L
MuRata
C43 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805 0805YD105KAT2A AVX
C46, C49 2 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C225K8PACTU Kemet
C51 1 47pF CAP, CERM, 47pF, 1000V, +/-5%, U2J, 1206 1206 GRM31A7U3A470JW31
D
MuRata
D1 1 0.0875V Diode, Ultrafast, 600V, 8A, DDPAK DDPAK STTH8L06G ST Microelectronics
D2, D3, D6,

0.591 ohm, SMD
DR74 DR74-151-R Coiltronics
N1, TP2,
TP4, TP6
4 Black Test Point, TH, Miniature, Black Keystone5001 5001 Keystone
Q1 1 MOSFET N-CH 600V 20.2A TO263 DDPAK IPB60R190C6 Infineon Technologies None
Q2 1 650V MOSFET, N-CH, 650V, 11A, DPAK DPAK STD13NM60N ST Microelectronics None
Q3, Q7,
Q14
3 20V Transistor, PNP, 20V, 1.5A, SOT-23 SOT-23 FMMT718TA Diodes Inc.
Q4, Q6 2 MOSFET, N-CH, 250V, 25A, DDPAK DDPAK STB23NM50N None
Q5, Q13 2 Transistor, NPN, 32V, 0.1A, SOT-23 SOT-23 FMMT620TA Diode Inc None None
Q8 1 0.75V Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.6A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT4403 Fairchild Semiconductor None None
Q9 1 MOSFET N-CH 800V 3A DPAK DPAK STD4NK80ZT4 STMicroelectronics None
Q11, Q12 2 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 0.26A, SOT-23 SOT-23 2N7002ET1G ON Semiconductor None
R1, R2 2 511k RES, 511k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206511KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R3, R5 2 680k RES, 680k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206680KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R4, R7 2 2.2 RES, 2.2 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032R20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R6, R33,
R52
3 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R8, R44 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120610K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 10 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080510R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120649K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R11, R12,
R13
3 0.68 RES, 0.68 ohm, 1%, 2W, 2512 2512 CSRN2512FKR680 Stackpole Electronics Inc
R14, R16,
R19
3 330k RES, 330k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805330KJNEA Vishay-Dale
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
R15, R18,
R20
3 560k RES, 560k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805560KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R21, R51 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22 1 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 11.3k RES, 11.3k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060311K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R24 1 6.49k RES, 6.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06036K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R31 2 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210R0FKED Vishay-Dale
R26 1 300k RES, 300k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206300KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R27, R34 2 20k RES, 20k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 121k RES, 121k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R29 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 RC1206JR-070RL Yageo America
R30 1 1 Resistor,  xx milliOhm, 1W, yy% 2512 STD STD
R37 1 100 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07100RL Yageo America
R39 1 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12064K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R40 1 1.47k RES, 1.47k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K47FKEA Vishay-Dale
R42, R45 2 15.0 RES, 15.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R46 1 52.3k RES, 52.3k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120652K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R47 1 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R48 1 4.12k RES, 4.12k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K12FKEA Vishay-Dale
R49 1 1.0Meg RES, 1.0Meg ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R50 1 2.0k RES, 2.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R53 1 2.49k RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
R54 1 51.1k RES, 51.1k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R55 1 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-072KL Yageo America
R56, R94 2 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R57 1 499k RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402499KFKED Vishay-Dale
R58, R61 2 200k RES, 200k ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206200KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R59 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
R60, R62 2 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R63 1 1.8Meg RES, 1.8Meg ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021M80JNED Vishay-Dale
R64, R83 2 100 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale
R65 1 150k RES, 150k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402150KJNED Vishay-Dale
R67 1 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K00JNED Vishay-Dale
R68, R70 2 1.0Meg RES, 1.0Meg ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ105V Panasonic
R69, R71 2 499k RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206499KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R72, R73,
R77, R81,
R88, R95
6 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R74 1 12.0k RES, 12.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0712KL Yageo America
R75 1 909k RES, 909k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805909KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R76 1 90.9k RES, 90.9k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 ERJ-6ENF9092V Panasonic
R78 1 205k RES, 205k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603205KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R79 1 15.0k RES, 15.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040215K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R80, R92 2 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R82 1 8.87k RES, 8.87k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04028K87FKED Vishay-Dale
R84, R86 2 1.0Meg RES, 1.0Meg ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12061M00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R85 1 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R87 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08050000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R89, R96 2 3.32k RES, 3.32k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K32FKED Vishay-Dale
R90 1 12k RES, 12k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080512K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R91 1 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R93 1 150k RES, 150k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402150KFKED Vishay-Dale
R97 1 13.0k RES, 13.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040213K0FKED Vishay-Dale
RT2 1 10 ohm Thermistor NTC, 10 ohm, 20%, Disc_11.5mmx6mm Disc_11.5mmx6mm B57236S0100M000 EPCOS Inc
RV1, RV2,
RV3
3 Varistor 275V RMS 10MM Radial, TH 10mm Radial S10K275E2 EPCOS Inc